EnPARIS

W T Public Authorities Reporfing Information System

Annual Report for White Plains Center Local Devel opment Corporation Run Date: 03/09/2015
Fi scal Year Ending:12/31/2014 Status: CERTIFI ED

Governance I nfornation (Authority-Rel ated)

Question Response URL (if applicable)
1. Has the Authority prepared its annual report on operations and No
acconpl i shnents for the reporting period as required by section 2800 of
PAL?
2. As required by section 2800(9) of PAL, did the Authority prepare an No
assessnment of the effectiveness of its internal controls?
3. Has the lead audit partner for the independent audit firmchanged in the No N A
last five years in accordance with section 2802(4) of PAL?
4. Does the independent auditor provide non-audit services to the No N A
Aut hority?
5. Does the Authority have an organization chart? No
6. Are any Authority staff also enployed by another governnent agency? Yes Cty of Wiite Plains
7. Has the Authority posted their mission statement to their website? No
8. Has the Authority's m ssion statenment been revised and adopted during No N A

the reporting period?

9. Attach the Authority's neasurenent report, as required by section 2824-a www. whi t epl ai nsny. gov
of PAL and provide the URL.
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Fi scal Year Ending:12/31/2014
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St atus: CERTI FI ED

Cover nance | nfornation (Board-Rel at ed)

Question Response |URL

1. Has the Board established a Governance Committee in accordance with Section 2824(7) |No N A
of PAL?

2. Has the Board established an Audit Conmittee in accordance with Section 2824(4) of |No N A
PAL?

3. Has the Board established Finance Committee in accordance with Section 2824(8) of No N A
PAL?

4. Provide a URL link where a list of Board comittees can be found (including the www. whi t epl ai nsny. gov
name of the conmittee and the date established):

5. Does the majority of the Board nmeet the independence requirenents of Section No N A
2825(2) of PAL?

6. Provide a URL link to the minutes of the Board and conmittee neetings held during www. whi t epl ai nsny. gov
the covered fiscal year

7. Has the Board adopted byl aws and nade them avail able to Board nenbers and staff? No

8. Has the Board adopted a code of ethics for Board nenbers and staff? No

9. Does the Board review and nonitor the Authority's inplenmentation of financial and No N A
managenent control s?

10. Does the Board execute direct oversight of the CEO and managenent in accordance No N A
with Section 2824(1) of PAL?

11. Has the Board adopted policies for the followi ng in accordance with Section 2824(1)
of PAL?
Sal ary and Conpensati on No N A
Time and Attendance No N A
Whi st | ebl ower Protection No N A
Def ense and | ndemi fication of Board Menbers No N A

12. Has the Board adopted a policy prohibiting the extension of credit to Board nenbers |No N A
and staff in accordance with Section 2824(5) of PAL?

13. Are the Authority's Board menbers, officers, and staff required to submit financial |No N A
di sclosure forms in accordance with Section 2825(3) of PAL?

14. Was a performance eval uation of the board conpl et ed? No N A

15. Was conpensation paid by the Authority made in accordance with enpl oyee or union No N A
contracts?

16. Has the board adopted a conditional/additional conpensation policy governing all No
enpl oyees?
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Board of Directors Listing
Nane Amadi o, Danon Nane Roach, Thomas M
Chair of Board No Chair of Board Yes
If yes, Chair designated By. If yes, Chair designated By. Q her

Term Start Date

01/01/2012

Term Start Date

01/01/2012

nmenber/ desi gnee al so hold an
el ected or appoi nted nunici pal
gover nment position?

menber / desi gnee al so
el ected or appointed
government position?

hol d an
muni ci pal

Term Expiration Date Ex-Officio Term Expiration Date Ex-Officio
Title Secretary Title Chai r

Has the Board nenber appointed No Has the Board nenber appointed No

a desi gnee? a desi gnee?

Desi gnee Nane Desi gnee Nane

Ex-officio Yes Ex-officio Yes

Nomi nated By Ex-Oificio Nomi nated By Ex-Officio
Appoi nt ed By Ex-Oificio Appoi nted By Ex-Officio
Confirmed by Senate? Confirmed by Senate?

Has the Board nenber/desi gnee No Has the Board nenber/desi gnee No

signed the acknow edgenent of signed the acknow edgenent of

fiduciary duty? fiduciary duty?

Conplied with training No Conplied with training No

requi rement of requirement of

Section 28247 Section 28247

Does the Board No Does t he Board No

menber / desi gnee al so hold an menber/ desi gnee al so hold an

el ected or appointed State gove el ected or appointed State gove

Does the Board Yes Does the Board Yes
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Board of Directors Listing

Name

Ni coletti Jr.,

Joseph J

Chair of Board

No

If yes, Chair designated By.

Term Start Date

01/01/2012

nmenber/ desi gnee al so hold an
el ected or appoi nted nunici pal
gover nment position?

Term Expiration Date Ex-Officio
Title Vi ce- Chair
Has the Board menber appoi nted No

a desi gnee?

Desi gnee Nane

Ex-officio Yes

Nomi nated By Ex-Oificio
Appoi nt ed By Ex-Oificio
Confirmed by Senate?

Has the Board nenber/desi gnee No

signed the acknow edgenent of

fiduciary duty?

Conplied with training No

requi rement of

Section 28247

Does the Board No

menber / desi gnee al so hold an

el ected or appointed State gove

Does the Board Yes
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Staff Listing
Nanme Title G oup Departnment |Uni on Bar ga- Ful | Exenpt |Base Act ual Over Per f or mance|Extra Pay O her Tot al | ndi vi dual If yes, Is
/ Name i ni ng Ti me/ Annual i zed sal ary time Bonus Conpensa Conpens al so paid by |the paynent
Subsi di ary Uni t Par t Sal ary paid to pai d by tion/fAllo | -ation anot her made by a
Ti me the Aut hority wances/ Ad entity to State or
I ndi vi dua justnents performthe ||ocal
| work of the |governnent
Aut hority
|

This authority has indicated that it has no staff during the reporting period
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Benefit I nformation
During the fiscal year, did the Authority continue to pay for any of the above nentioned benefits for

No
Board Menmbers
Nane Title Severance |Paynent |C ub Use of Personal |Auto [Transpo- |Housing |Spousal / |Tuition |[Milti- None O her
Package for Menmber- |Corporate |Loans rtation Al | ow Dependent |Assist- |Year of
Unused shi ps Credit ance Life ance Enpl oy- | These
Leave Car ds I nsur ance ment Benefits
Roach, Board of X
Thomas M Directors
Ni coletti Board of X
Jr., Directors
Joseph J
Amadi o, Board of X
Danon Directors
Staff
Nare Title Severance |Payment |Club Use of Personal |Auto |Transpo- |Housing |Spousal / ([Tuition |Multi- None O her
Package for Menber- |Corporate |Loans rtation Al l ow Dependent |Assist- |Year of
Unused shi ps Credit ance Life ance Enpl oy- | These
Leave Car ds I nsur ance ment Benefits

No Data has been entered by the Authority for this section in PAR'S
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Subsi di ary/ Conponent Unit Verification
Is the list of subsidiaries,

as assenbled by the Office of the State Conptroller, correct?
Are there other subsidiaries or conponent units of the Authority that are active,

Yes
not included in the PARIS reports submitted by this Aut No
\ Narme of Subsi di ary/ Component Unit St at us Request ed Changes
Subsi di ary/ Conponent Unit Creation
Nane of Subsi di ary/ Conponent Unit Est abl i shnent Entity Purpose
Dat e
Subsi di ary/ Conponent Unit Term nation
\ Nanme of Subsi di ary/ Conponent Unit \ Term nation Date Term nati on Reason Proof of Termination
No Data has been entered by the Authority for this section in PAR S
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Summary Financial |Information

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

Assets
Current Assets
Cash and cash equival ents
I nvest nents
Recei vabl es, net
Ot her assets
Total Current Assets
Noncurrent Assets
Restricted cash and investnents
Long-term recei vabl es, net
Ot her assets
Capital Assets
Land and ot her nondepreci abl e property
Bui | di ngs and equi pnent
Infrastructure
Accurul at ed depreci ation
Net Capital Assets
Total Noncurrent Assets
Total Assets

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
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Summary Financial |nformation

SUMMARY STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS

Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts payabl e
Pensi on contri bution payabl e
O her post-enpl oynent benefits
Accrued liabilities
Def erred revenues
Bonds and notes payabl e
QG her long-termobligations due within one year
Total Current Liabilities
Noncurrent Liabilities
Pensi on contri bution payabl e
O her post-enpl oynent benefits
Bonds and notes payabl e
Long Term Leases
Ot her 1ong-term obligations
Total Noncurrent Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Net Asset (Deficit)
Net Asset
Invested in capital assets, net of related debt
Restricted
Unrestricted
Total Net Assets

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
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Summary Financial |nformation

SUVMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENSES AND CHANGE | N NET ASSETS

Qper ati ng Revenues

Charges for services

Rental & financing incone

Ot her operating revenues

Total Operating Revenue
Qper ati ng Expenses

Sal ari es and wages

O her enpl oyee benefits

Pr of essi onal services contracts

Supplies and materials

Depreci ation & anortization

Ot her operating expenses

Total Operating Expenses
Qperating Inconme (Loss)
Nonoper ati ng Revenues

I nvest nent ear ni ngs

State subsidies/grants
Federal subsidies/grants
Muni ci pal subsi di es/grants
Public authority subsidies
O her nonoperating revenues

Tot al Nonoperating Revenue

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
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Summary Financial |nformation

SUVMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENSES AND CHANGE | N NET ASSETS

Nonoper ati ng Expenses

Interest and other financing charges
Subsidies to other public authorities
Grants and donations
Ot her nonoperating expenses
Tot al Nonoperating Expenses
I ncone (Loss) Before Contributions
Capital Contributions
Change in net assets
Net assets (deficit) beginning of year
O her net assets changes
Net assets (deficit) at end of year

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
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Current Debt

Question Response
1. Did the Authority have any outstandi ng debt, including conduit debt, at any point during the reporting period? No

2. If yes, has the Authority issued any debt during the reporting period?
New Debt |ssuances List by Type of Debt and Progran

No Data has been entered by the Authority for this section in PARS
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Schedul e of Authority Debt

Type of Debt Statutory Qut standing Start New Debt Debt Retired Qut st andi ng
Aut hori zation of Fiscal Year | ssuances (%) End of
(%) (%) (%) Fiscal Year ($)

State Obligation
St at e Guar ant eed

State Supported

State Contingent Obligation

State Moral Obligation

O her State Funded

Aut hority Cbligation

General Obligation

Revenue

O her Non- State Funded
Condui t

Condui t Debt

Conduit Debt - Pilot Increment Financing
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Real Property Acquisition/Di sposal List

This Authority has indicated that it had no real property acquisitions or disposals during the reporting period.
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Per sonal Property

This Authority has indicated that it had no personal property disposals during the reporting period
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Property Docunents

of ficer who shall be responsible for the Authority's conpliance with and enforcenent
of such gui delines?

Question Response | URL (if applicable)
1. I'n accordance with Section 2896(3) of PAL, the Authority is required to prepare a No
report at least annually of all real property of the Authority. Has this report been
pr epar ed?
2. Has the Authority prepared policies, procedures, or guidelines regarding the use, No
awar di ng, nonitoring, and reporting of contracts for the acquisition and disposal of
property?
. In accordance with Section 2896(1) of PAL, has the Authority naned a contracting No
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Grant_Infornmation
This Authority has indicated that it did not award any grants during the reporting period.
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Loan | nformation

This Authority has indicated that it did not award any | oans during the reporting period
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Bond | nformation
This Authority has indicated that it did not have any outstanding bonds during the reporting period.
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Addi ti onal Comments:

The White Plains Center Local Devel opnent report has no reportable assets, liabilities, revenues or expenses in any of the
past five years and is reporting budgets of zero ampunts for all current and foreseeabl e revenues and expenses.
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